506195809 08/10/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6242548

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CLAIRVOYANT TECHNOLOGY LLC	01/01/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLAIRVOYANT TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Street Address:	3622 LYCKAN PARKWAY
City:	DURHAM
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27707

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13813464
Application Number:	14022296
Application Number:	14400439
Application Number:	14609951
Application Number:	15037205
Application Number:	15115769
Application Number:	15326251
Application Number:	15711458
Application Number:	16279519
Application Number:	16541934
Application Number:	16744898
Application Number:	15110994

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)420-1800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048156500

Email: jmulhern@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

506195809 REEL: 053448 FRAME: 0244

PATENT -

Address Line 4: ATI	ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CLAIRVOYANT - 102832	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN MULHERN	
SIGNATURE:	/John Mulhern/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Clairvoyant Name Change#page1.tif source=Clairvoyant Name Change#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 053448 FRAME: 0245





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A NORTH CAROLINA LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "CLAIRVOYANT TECHNOLOGY, LLC"

TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CLAIRVOYANT

TECHNOLOGY, LLC" TO "CLAIRVOYANT TECHNOLOGY, INC.", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 9:59

O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY,

A.D. 2020 AT 12 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

TARVS OF THE STATE OF THE STATE

7762213 8100F SR# 20198780440

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 204295650

Date: 12-26-19

PATENT REEL: 053448 FRAME: 0246

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:59 AM 12/20/2019 FILED 09:59 AM 12/20/2019

STATE OF DELAWARE SR 20198780440 - File Number 7762213 CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

This Certificate of Conversion to Corporation (this "Certificate of Conversion") is being executed and delivered by the undersigned entity pursuant to §265(b) of the Delaware General Corporation Law. The undersigned certifies as follows:

- 1. Clairvoyant Technology, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company (the "Company"), was first formed on June 30, 2010, in the State of North Carolina.
- 2. Immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion, the Company was a Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of the State of North Carolina.
- 3. The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion was: Clairvoyant Technology, LLC
- 4. The name of the Corporation as set forth in its Certificate of Incorporation being filed simultaneously herewith pursuant to §265(b) of the Delaware General Corporation Law is: Clairvoyant Technology, Inc.
- 5. This Certificate of Conversion shall be effective as of January 1, 2020, 12:00:01 am.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Limited Liability Company has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of December 19, 2019.

Clairvoyant Technology, LLC (converting to Clairvoyant Technology, Inc.)

By: <u>Thomas J. Frederick</u>, Manager

H# 696766

RECORDED: 08/10/2020

PATENT REEL: 053448 FRAME: 0247